Banking Schemes

1. 'Jal- Jiwan- Hariyali mission' is a flagship climate change initiative of which state?	
[A] [B] [C] [D]	Odisha Chhattisgarh Bihar Andhra Pradesh
Answer:- C 2. The Indian Academy of Paediatrics (IAP) has started a program called 'TB-free air for every child' in which state?	
[A] [B] [C] [D]	Bihar Madhya Pradesh Karnataka Kerala
Answer:- D 3. Which state government recently launched a scheme called 'Janasevaka' to homedeliver various government services to citizens?	
[A] Telangana[B] Karnataka[C] Madhya Pradesh[D] Gujarat	
Answer:-B 4. Which state recently launched "Mukhyamantri Parivar Samridhi Yojana", which provides an annual assistance of Rs 6000 to the needy families?	
[A] Odisha[B] Haryana[C] Madhya Pradesh[D] Punjab	
Answer:-B 5. 'Pyaar ka Paudha' (a plant of love), is a campaign of which state, for promoting planting of trees?	
[A] Madhya Pradesh[B] Arunachal Pradesh[C] Sikkim[D] Bihar	

Answer:-D

- 6. The recently launched 'Mahatma Gandhi National Fellowship programme' is a part of the SANKALP scheme of which Union Ministry?
- [A] Ministry of Science and Technology
- [B] Ministry of Human Resource Development
- [C] Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship
- [D] Ministry of Labour and Employment

Answer:-C

- 7. The flagship "Ganga Amantran Abhiyan" programme is conducted by which organisation?
- [A] National Mission for Clean Ganga
- [B] Ganga Flood Control Mission
- [C] National Water Development Agency
- [D] Central Water Commission

Answer:-A

- 8. What is the name of the initiative launched by the Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India (TRIFED) to promote entrepreneurship among tribal people?
- [A] Tech for Tribals
- [B] Tribal Leader
- [C] Start your business
- [D] Tribal Entrepreneur

Answer:-A

- 9. Union Cabinet has approved EMC 2.0 Scheme. The scheme is associated with which field?
- [A] Ease of Doing Business
- [B] Electronics Manufacturing
- [C] Electricity Generation
- [D] Election Management

Answer:-B

- 10. According to the recent announcement of the Health Ministry, about 50 Crore citizens will be eligible for free COVID-19 testing and treatment under which scheme?
- [A] Ayushman Bharat- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana- PMJAY
- [B] Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana
- [C] Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana
- [D] Pradhan Mantri Poshan Abhiyan

Answer:-A